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Full-Time Scheduled Awards for the 2016-2017 Award Year $5,815 Maximum 
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January 2016 
     

 
   

 Page 1 of 2 
                                                          

Cost of 
Attendance 

Expected Family Contribution 

0 1 101 201 301 401 501 601 701 801 901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1901 2001 2101 2201 2301 2401 2501 2601 

To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To 

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 

0 - 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

200 - 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

300 - 399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

400 - 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

500 - 599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

600 - 699 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

700 - 799 750 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

800 - 899 850 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

900 - 999 950 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1000 - 1099 1050 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1100 - 1199 1150 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1200 - 1299 1250 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1300 - 1399 1350 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1400 - 1499 1450 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1500 - 1599 1550 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1600 - 1699 1650 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1700 - 1799 1750 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1800 - 1899 1850 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1900 - 1999 1950 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2000 - 2099 2050 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2100 - 2199 2150 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2200 - 2299 2250 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2300 - 2399 2350 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2400 - 2499 2450 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2500 - 2599 2550 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2600 - 2699 2650 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2700 - 2799 2750 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 

2800 - 2899 2850 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 

2900 - 2999 2950 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 

3000 - 3099 3050 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 

3100 - 3199 3150 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 

3200 - 3299 3250 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 

3300 - 3399 3350 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 

3400 - 3499 3450 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 

3500 - 3599 3550 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 

3600 - 3699 3650 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 

3700 - 3799 3750 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 

3800 - 3899 3850 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 

3900 - 3999 3950 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 

4000 - 4099 4050 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 

4100 - 4199 4150 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 

4200 - 4299 4250 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 

4300 - 4399 4350 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 

4400 - 4499 4450 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 

4500 - 4599 4550 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 

4600 - 4699 4650 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 

4700 - 4799 4750 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 

4800 - 4899 4850 4800 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 

4900 - 4999 4950 4900 4800 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 

5000 - 5099 5050 5000 4900 4800 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 

5100 - 5199 5150 5100 5000 4900 4800 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 

5200 - 5299 5250 5200 5100 5000 4900 4800 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 

5300 - 5399 5350 5300 5200 5100 5000 4900 4800 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 2700 

5400 - 5499 5450 5400 5300 5200 5100 5000 4900 4800 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 2800 

5500 - 5599 5550 5500 5400 5300 5200 5100 5000 4900 4800 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 2900 

5600 - 5699 5650 5600 5500 5400 5300 5200 5100 5000 4900 4800 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 3000 

5700 - 5799 5750 5700 5600 5500 5400 5300 5200 5100 5000 4900 4800 4700 4600 4500 4400 4300 4200 4100 4000 3900 3800 3700 3600 3500 3400 3300 3200 3100 

5800 - 5814 5807 5757 5657 5557 5457 5357 5257 5157 5057 4957 4857 4757 4657 4557 4457 4357 4257 4157 4057 3957 3857 3757 3657 3557 3457 3357 3257 3157 

5815 - 999999 5815 5765 5665 5565 5465 5365 5265 5165 5065 4965 4865 4765 4665 4565 4465 4365 4265 4165 4065 3965 3865 3765 3665 3565 3465 3365 3265 3165 



 

  
      

                     Federal Pell Grant Program 

     
  

   

  
       

                             Payment Schedule for Determining 
     

  
   

  
     

                             Full-Time Scheduled Awards for the 2016-2017 Award Year   $5,815 Maximum  

 Full-Time 
    

                     January 2016 
 

Page 2 of 2 

   

                                                       

Cost of 
Attendance 

Expected Family Contribution  

2701 2801 2901 3001 3101 3201 3301 3401 3501 3601 3701 3801 3901 4001 4101 4201 4301 4401 4501 4601 4701 4801 4901 5001 5101 5201 5235 

To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To 
To 

 
 

2800 2900 3000 3100 3200 3300 3400 3500 3600 3700 3800 3900 4000 4100 4200 4300 4400 4500 4600 4700 4800 4900 5000 5100 5200 5234 999999 

0 - 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

200 - 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

300 - 399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

400 - 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

500 - 599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

600 - 699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

700 - 799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

800 - 899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

900 - 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1000 - 1099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1100 - 1199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1200 - 1299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1300 - 1399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1400 - 1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1500 - 1599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1600 - 1699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1700 - 1799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1800 - 1899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1900 - 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2000 - 2099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2100 - 2199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2200 - 2299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2300 - 2399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2400 - 2499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2500 - 2599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2600 - 2699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2700 - 2799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2800 - 2899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2900 - 2999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3000 - 3099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3100 - 3199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3200 - 3299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3300 - 3399 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3400 - 3499 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3500 - 3599 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3600 - 3699 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3700 - 3799 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3800 - 3899 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3900 - 3999 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4000 - 4099 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4100 - 4199 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4200 - 4299 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4300 - 4399 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4400 - 4499 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4500 - 4599 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4600 - 4699 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4700 - 4799 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4800 - 4899 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4900 - 4999 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5000 - 5099 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5100 - 5199 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5200 - 5299 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5300 - 5399 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5400 - 5499 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 0 

5500 - 5599 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 0 

5600 - 5699 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 0 

5700 - 5799 3000 2900 2800 2700 2600 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100 2000 1900 1800 1700 1600 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 900 800 700 600 0 0 

5800 - 5814 3057 2957 2857 2757 2657 2557 2457 2357 2257 2157 2057 1957 1857 1757 1657 1557 1457 1357 1257 1157 1057 957 857 757 657 590 0 

5815 - 999999 3065 2965 2865 2765 2665 2565 2465 2365 2265 2165 2065 1965 1865 1765 1665 1565 1465 1365 1265 1165 1065 965 865 765 665 598 0 



 

  
         

 Federal Pell Grant Program 

   
  

  
          

            Disbursement Schedule for Determining  
       

  
  

      
Three-Quarter-Time Annual Awards for the 2016-2017 Award Year $5,815 Maximum 

 Three-Quarter-Time 
    

January 2016 
     

 Page 1 of 2 
                                                          

Cost of 
Attendance 

Expected Family Contribution 

0 1 101 201 301 401 501 601 701 801 901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1901 2001 2101 2201 2301 2401 2501 2601 

To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To 

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 

0 - 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

200 - 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

300 - 399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

400 - 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

500 - 599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

600 - 699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

700 - 799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

800 - 899 638 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

900 - 999 713 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1000 - 1099 788 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1100 - 1199 863 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1200 - 1299 938 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1300 - 1399 1013 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1400 - 1499 1088 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1500 - 1599 1163 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1600 - 1699 1238 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1700 - 1799 1313 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1800 - 1899 1388 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1900 - 1999 1463 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2000 - 2099 1538 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2100 - 2199 1613 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2200 - 2299 1688 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2300 - 2399 1763 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2400 - 2499 1838 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2500 - 2599 1913 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2600 - 2699 1988 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2700 - 2799 2063 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2800 - 2899 2138 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2900 - 2999 2213 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 

3000 - 3099 2288 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 

3100 - 3199 2363 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 

3200 - 3299 2438 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 

3300 - 3399 2513 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 

3400 - 3499 2588 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 

3500 - 3599 2663 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 

3600 - 3699 2738 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 

3700 - 3799 2813 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 

3800 - 3899 2888 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 

3900 - 3999 2963 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 

4000 - 4099 3038 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 

4100 - 4199 3113 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 

4200 - 4299 3188 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 

4300 - 4399 3263 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 

4400 - 4499 3338 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 

4500 - 4599 3413 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 

4600 - 4699 3488 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 

4700 - 4799 3563 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 

4800 - 4899 3638 3600 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 

4900 - 4999 3713 3675 3600 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 

5000 - 5099 3788 3750 3675 3600 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 

5100 - 5199 3863 3825 3750 3675 3600 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 

5200 - 5299 3938 3900 3825 3750 3675 3600 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 

5300 - 5399 4013 3975 3900 3825 3750 3675 3600 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 2025 

5400 - 5499 4088 4050 3975 3900 3825 3750 3675 3600 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 2100 

5500 - 5599 4163 4125 4050 3975 3900 3825 3750 3675 3600 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 2175 

5600 - 5699 4238 4200 4125 4050 3975 3900 3825 3750 3675 3600 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 2250 

5700 - 5799 4313 4275 4200 4125 4050 3975 3900 3825 3750 3675 3600 3525 3450 3375 3300 3225 3150 3075 3000 2925 2850 2775 2700 2625 2550 2475 2400 2325 

5800 - 5814 4355 4318 4243 4168 4093 4018 3943 3868 3793 3718 3643 3568 3493 3418 3343 3268 3193 3118 3043 2968 2893 2818 2743 2668 2593 2518 2443 2368 

5815 - 999999 4361 4324 4249 4174 4099 4024 3949 3874 3799 3724 3649 3574 3499 3424 3349 3274 3199 3124 3049 2974 2899 2824 2749 2674 2599 2524 2449 2374 
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Cost of 
Attendance 

Expected Family Contribution  

2701 2801 2901 3001 3101 3201 3301 3401 3501 3601 3701 3801 3901 4001 4101 4201 4301 4401 4501 4601 4701 4801 4901 5001 5101 5201 5235 

To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To 
To 

 
 

2800 2900 3000 3100 3200 3300 3400 3500 3600 3700 3800 3900 4000 4100 4200 4300 4400 4500 4600 4700 4800 4900 5000 5100 5200 5234 999999 

0 - 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

200 - 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

300 - 399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

400 - 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

500 - 599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

600 - 699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

700 - 799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

800 - 899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

900 - 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1000 - 1099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1100 - 1199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1200 - 1299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1300 - 1399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1400 - 1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1500 - 1599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1600 - 1699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1700 - 1799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1800 - 1899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1900 - 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2000 - 2099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2100 - 2199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2200 - 2299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2300 - 2399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2400 - 2499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2500 - 2599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2600 - 2699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2700 - 2799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2800 - 2899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2900 - 2999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3000 - 3099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3100 - 3199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3200 - 3299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3300 - 3399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3400 - 3499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3500 - 3599 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3600 - 3699 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3700 - 3799 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3800 - 3899 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3900 - 3999 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4000 - 4099 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4100 - 4199 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4200 - 4299 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4300 - 4399 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4400 - 4499 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4500 - 4599 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4600 - 4699 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4700 - 4799 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4800 - 4899 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4900 - 4999 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5000 - 5099 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5100 - 5199 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5200 - 5299 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5300 - 5399 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5400 - 5499 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5500 - 5599 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5600 - 5699 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 0 

5700 - 5799 2250 2175 2100 2025 1950 1875 1800 1725 1650 1575 1500 1425 1350 1275 1200 1125 1050 975 900 825 750 675 600 0 0 0 0 

5800 - 5814 2293 2218 2143 2068 1993 1918 1843 1768 1693 1618 1543 1468 1393 1318 1243 1168 1093 1018 943 868 793 718 643 0 0 0 0 

5815 - 999999 2299 2224 2149 2074 1999 1924 1849 1774 1699 1624 1549 1474 1399 1324 1249 1174 1099 1024 949 874 799 724 649 0 0 0 0 
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 Page 1 of 2 
                                                          

Cost of 
Attendance 

Expected Family Contribution 

0 1 101 201 301 401 501 601 701 801 901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1901 2001 2101 2201 2301 2401 2501 2601 

To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To 

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 

0 - 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

200 - 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

300 - 399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

400 - 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

500 - 599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

600 - 699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

700 - 799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

800 - 899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

900 - 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1000 - 1099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1100 - 1199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1200 - 1299 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1300 - 1399 675 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1400 - 1499 725 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1500 - 1599 775 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1600 - 1699 825 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1700 - 1799 875 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1800 - 1899 925 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1900 - 1999 975 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2000 - 2099 1025 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2100 - 2199 1075 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2200 - 2299 1125 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2300 - 2399 1175 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2400 - 2499 1225 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2500 - 2599 1275 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2600 - 2699 1325 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2700 - 2799 1375 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2800 - 2899 1425 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2900 - 2999 1475 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3000 - 3099 1525 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3100 - 3199 1575 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3200 - 3299 1625 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3300 - 3399 1675 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 

3400 - 3499 1725 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 

3500 - 3599 1775 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 

3600 - 3699 1825 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 

3700 - 3799 1875 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 

3800 - 3899 1925 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 

3900 - 3999 1975 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 

4000 - 4099 2025 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 

4100 - 4199 2075 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 

4200 - 4299 2125 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 

4300 - 4399 2175 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 

4400 - 4499 2225 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 

4500 - 4599 2275 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 

4600 - 4699 2325 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 

4700 - 4799 2375 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 

4800 - 4899 2425 2400 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 

4900 - 4999 2475 2450 2400 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 

5000 - 5099 2525 2500 2450 2400 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 

5100 - 5199 2575 2550 2500 2450 2400 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 

5200 - 5299 2625 2600 2550 2500 2450 2400 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 

5300 - 5399 2675 2650 2600 2550 2500 2450 2400 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 1350 

5400 - 5499 2725 2700 2650 2600 2550 2500 2450 2400 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 1400 

5500 - 5599 2775 2750 2700 2650 2600 2550 2500 2450 2400 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 1450 

5600 - 5699 2825 2800 2750 2700 2650 2600 2550 2500 2450 2400 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 1500 

5700 - 5799 2875 2850 2800 2750 2700 2650 2600 2550 2500 2450 2400 2350 2300 2250 2200 2150 2100 2050 2000 1950 1900 1850 1800 1750 1700 1650 1600 1550 

5800 - 5814 2904 2879 2829 2779 2729 2679 2629 2579 2529 2479 2429 2379 2329 2279 2229 2179 2129 2079 2029 1979 1929 1879 1829 1779 1729 1679 1629 1579 

5815 - 999999 2908 2883 2833 2783 2733 2683 2633 2583 2533 2483 2433 2383 2333 2283 2233 2183 2133 2083 2033 1983 1933 1883 1833 1783 1733 1683 1633 1583 
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Cost of 
Attendance 

Expected Family Contribution  

2701 2801 2901 3001 3101 3201 3301 3401 3501 3601 3701 3801 3901 4001 4101 4201 4301 4401 4501 4601 4701 4801 4901 5001 5101 5201 5235 

To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To To 
To 

 
 

2800 2900 3000 3100 3200 3300 3400 3500 3600 3700 3800 3900 4000 4100 4200 4300 4400 4500 4600 4700 4800 4900 5000 5100 5200 5234 999999 

0 - 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

200 - 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

300 - 399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

400 - 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

500 - 599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

600 - 699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

700 - 799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

800 - 899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

900 - 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1000 - 1099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1100 - 1199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1200 - 1299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1300 - 1399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1400 - 1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1500 - 1599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1600 - 1699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1700 - 1799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1800 - 1899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1900 - 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2000 - 2099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2100 - 2199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2200 - 2299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2300 - 2399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2400 - 2499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2500 - 2599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2600 - 2699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2700 - 2799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2800 - 2899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2900 - 2999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3000 - 3099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3100 - 3199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3200 - 3299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3300 - 3399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3400 - 3499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3500 - 3599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3600 - 3699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3700 - 3799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3800 - 3899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3900 - 3999 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4000 - 4099 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4100 - 4199 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4200 - 4299 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4300 - 4399 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4400 - 4499 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4500 - 4599 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4600 - 4699 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4700 - 4799 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4800 - 4899 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4900 - 4999 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5000 - 5099 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5100 - 5199 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5200 - 5299 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5300 - 5399 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5400 - 5499 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5500 - 5599 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5600 - 5699 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5700 - 5799 1500 1450 1400 1350 1300 1250 1200 1150 1100 1050 1000 950 900 850 800 750 700 650 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5800 - 5814 1529 1479 1429 1379 1329 1279 1229 1179 1129 1079 1029 979 929 879 829 779 729 679 629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5815 - 999999 1533 1483 1433 1383 1333 1283 1233 1183 1133 1083 1033 983 933 883 833 783 733 683 633 583 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Less-Than-Half-Time Annual Awards for the 2016-2017 Award Year $5,815 Maximum 
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January 2016 
      

 Page 1 of 2 
                                                          

Cost of 
Attendance 

Expected Family Contribution 

0 1 101 201 301 401 501 601 701 801 901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1901 2001 2101 2201 2301 2401 2501 2601 
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0 - 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

200 - 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

300 - 399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

400 - 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

500 - 599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

600 - 699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

700 - 799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

800 - 899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

900 - 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1000 - 1099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1100 - 1199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1200 - 1299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1300 - 1399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1400 - 1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1500 - 1599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1600 - 1699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1700 - 1799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1800 - 1899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1900 - 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2000 - 2099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2100 - 2199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2200 - 2299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2300 - 2399 588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2400 - 2499 613 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2500 - 2599 638 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2600 - 2699 663 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2700 - 2799 688 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2800 - 2899 713 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2900 - 2999 738 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3000 - 3099 763 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3100 - 3199 788 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3200 - 3299 813 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3300 - 3399 838 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3400 - 3499 863 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3500 - 3599 888 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3600 - 3699 913 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3700 - 3799 938 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3800 - 3899 963 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3900 - 3999 988 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4000 - 4099 1013 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4100 - 4199 1038 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4200 - 4299 1063 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4300 - 4399 1088 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4400 - 4499 1113 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4500 - 4599 1138 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 

4600 - 4699 1163 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 

4700 - 4799 1188 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 

4800 - 4899 1213 1200 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 

4900 - 4999 1238 1225 1200 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 

5000 - 5099 1263 1250 1225 1200 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 

5100 - 5199 1288 1275 1250 1225 1200 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 625 

5200 - 5299 1313 1300 1275 1250 1225 1200 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 650 

5300 - 5399 1338 1325 1300 1275 1250 1225 1200 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 675 

5400 - 5499 1363 1350 1325 1300 1275 1250 1225 1200 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 700 

5500 - 5599 1388 1375 1350 1325 1300 1275 1250 1225 1200 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 725 

5600 - 5699 1413 1400 1375 1350 1325 1300 1275 1250 1225 1200 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 750 

5700 - 5799 1438 1425 1400 1375 1350 1325 1300 1275 1250 1225 1200 1175 1150 1125 1100 1075 1050 1025 1000 975 950 925 900 875 850 825 800 775 

5800 - 5814 1452 1439 1414 1389 1364 1339 1314 1289 1264 1239 1214 1189 1164 1139 1114 1089 1064 1039 1014 989 964 939 914 889 864 839 814 789 

5815 - 999999 1454 1441 1416 1391 1366 1341 1316 1291 1266 1241 1216 1191 1166 1141 1116 1091 1066 1041 1016 991 966 941 916 891 866 841 816 791 
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2800 2900 3000 3100 3200 3300 3400 3500 3600 3700 3800 3900 4000 4100 4200 4300 4400 4500 4600 4700 4800 4900 5000 5100 5200 5234 999999 

0 - 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

200 - 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

300 - 399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

400 - 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

500 - 599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

600 - 699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

700 - 799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

800 - 899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

900 - 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1000 - 1099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1100 - 1199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1200 - 1299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1300 - 1399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1400 - 1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1500 - 1599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1600 - 1699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1700 - 1799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1800 - 1899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1900 - 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2000 - 2099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2100 - 2199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2200 - 2299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2300 - 2399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2400 - 2499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2500 - 2599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2600 - 2699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2700 - 2799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2800 - 2899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2900 - 2999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3000 - 3099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3100 - 3199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3200 - 3299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3300 - 3399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3400 - 3499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3500 - 3599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3600 - 3699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3700 - 3799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3800 - 3899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3900 - 3999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4000 - 4099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4100 - 4199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4200 - 4299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4300 - 4399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4400 - 4499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4500 - 4599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4600 - 4699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4700 - 4799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4800 - 4899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4900 - 4999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5000 - 5099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5100 - 5199 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5200 - 5299 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5300 - 5399 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5400 - 5499 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5500 - 5599 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5600 - 5699 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5700 - 5799 750 725 700 675 650 625 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5800 - 5814 764 739 714 689 664 639 614 589 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5815 - 999999 766 741 716 691 666 641 616 591 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 




